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APPENDIX B: STATE AGENCY AND CMS LOCATIONS 
RAI/MDS CONTACTS 

CMS partners with each state to ensure that all staff using the MDS have access to coding 
support, with each state’s RAI Coordinator offering expert guidance on coding practices that 
adhere to the MDS 3.0 RAI Manual and serving as frontline help desk support. 

State State RAI Coordinator Email 
AK Vacant  

AL Donna Milstead RAIcoordinator@adph.state.al.us 

AR Melissa Matthews melissa.matthews1@dhs.arkansas.gov 

AZ Estrella Gies (acting) estrella.gies@azdhs.gov 

CA Lee Cuen MDSOASIS@cdph.ca.gov 

CO Wendy Castro wendy.castro@state.co.us 

CT Connie Greene connie.greene@ct.gov 

CT Karen Gworek (backup) Karen.gworek@ct.gov 

DC Tamara Freeman tamara.freeman@dc.gov 

DE Kim Reed kim.reed@delaware.gov 

FL Anne Avery Anne.Avery@ahca.myflorida.com 

GA Cathy Davis cdavis7@dch.ga.gov 

GA Cynthia Petty cynthia.petty@dch.ga.gov 

HI Veronica Mitchell Veronica.Mitchell@doh.hawaii.gov 

IA Kelly Sheldon kelly.sheldon@dia.iowa.gov 

IA Vicki Worth (backup) vicki.worth@dia.iowa.gov 

ID Donna Burrows Donna.Burrows@dhw.idaho.gov 

IL Lori J. Brown Lori.J.Brown@illinois.gov 

IN Ashley Hudson MDSQuestions@health.in.gov 

KS Lori Mouak lori.mouak@ks.gov 

KY Jennifer Smith JenniferSmith@ky.gov 

LA Lorien Sterling lorien.sterling@la.gov 

LA Stephanie King (backup) Stephanie.King@la.gov 
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State State RAI Coordinator Email 
MA Maureen Waitt Maureen.waitt@mass.gov 

MA Andrew Lambert andrew.lambert@mass.gov 

MD Mary Tarenyika mary.tarenyika@maryland.gov 

ME Suzanne Pinette Suzanne.pinette@maine.gov 

MI Haideh Najafi najafih@michigan.gov 

MN Nadine Olness Health.mds@state.mn.us 

MO Stacey Bryan Stacey.Bryan@health.mo.gov 

MO Danette Beeson (backup) Danette.Beeson@health.mo.gov 

MS Gloria Daughtry Gloria.Daughtry@msdh.ms.gov 

MT Tensina Smith  Tensina.Smith@mt.gov 

NC Janet Brooks Janet.Brooks@dhhs.nc.gov 

ND Kelly Beechie kbeechie@nd.gov  

NE Daniel Taylor daniel.taylor@nebraska.gov 

NE Annette Pankoke Annette.Pankoke@nebraska.gov 

NH Kari Bourgeois Kari.R.Bourgeois@dhhs.nh.gov 

NJ Dawn Stillwell NJ.CMSDataStaff@DOH.NJ.Gov 

NJ Arlene McNinch (backup) arlene.mcninch@doh.nj.gov 

NM Cynthia Parsons cynthia.parsons@doh.nm.gov 

NM Francine Arguello (backup) Francine.Arguello2@doh.nm.gov 

NV Carol Eastburg ceastburg@health.nv.gov 

NV Jeanne Hesterlee (backup) mhesterlee@health.nv.gov 

NY Maria Copperwheat mds3@health.ny.gov 

OH Cheryl Moya Cheryl.Moya@odh.ohio.gov 

OK Diane Henry DianeH@health.ok.gov 

OR Joy Ramsby Joy.M.Ramsby@odhs.oregon.gov 

PA Kiera Price QA-MDS@pa.gov 

PA Sharon Vaughn QA-MDS@pa.gov 

PR Lourdes Cruz lcruz@salud.pr.gov 

RI Jessica Marcaccio jessica.marcaccio@health.ri.gov 
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State State RAI Coordinator Email 
SC Nicole Paul paulni@dhec.sc.gov 

SD Tina Muller DOH.MDS.OASIS@state.sd.us 

TN Debra Verna debra.verna@tn.gov 

TN Tasha Turner Tasha.Turner@tn.gov 

TX Susan Edgeman Susan.Edgeman@hhs.texas.gov 

TX MDS Coding/Clinical Questions RAI_MDS@hhs.texas.gov 

UT Erin Lloyd erinlloyd@utah.gov 

VA Rose Sprenger Rose.Sprenger@vdh.virginia.gov 

VT Pamela Cota Pamela.Cota@vermont.gov 

WA Tara Hawks tara.hawks@dshs.wa.gov 

WI Heather Newton heathera.newton@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

WV Tracy Nicholas Tracy.L.Nicholas@wv.gov 

WY Timothy Cozad timothy.cozad@wyo.gov 
  

mailto:paulni@dhec.sc.gov
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State MDS Automation Coordinator Email 
AK Vacant 

 

AL Mark McDowell Mark.mcdowell@adph.state.al.us 
AR Timothy Foshee Timothy.D.Foshee@DHS.Arkansas.Gov 
AR Paula Day paula.day@arkansas.gov 
AZ Claudia Montes azlicense@azdhs.gov 
AZ Eric Powell azlicense@azdhs.gov 
CA Huzaifa Nadeem CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov 
CA Kaitlin Ashbrook CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov 
CA LoriAnn Sasano CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov 
CA Stephanie Torres CDPH-ASPEN-HELP@cdph.ca.gov 
CO Wendy Castro wendy.castro@state.co.us 
CT Surjit Sethuraman surjit.sethuraman@ct.gov 
DC Jeffrey Butler jeffrey.butler@dc.gov 
DE Sharon Maurer Sharon.Maurer1@delaware.gov 
FL Jennifer Babcock Jennifer.Babcock@ahca.myflorida.com 
GA Kenni Sue Keller kskeller@dch.ga.gov 
HI Veronica Mitchell Veronica.Mitchell@doh.hawaii.gov 
IA Jennifer Knapp jknapp@telligen.com 
IA Barbara Cox (backup) BCox@telligen.com 
ID Kristy Burns kristy@mslc.com 
IL Mary McGuire HFS.MDSAutomation@illinois.gov 
IN James L. Hayes jhayes@isdh.in.gov  
KS Kristy Burns kristy@mslc.com 
KY Melissa Richard MelissaD.Richard@ky.gov 
LA Dasiny Davis Dasiny.Davis@la.gov 
LA Kristen Burd (backup) Kristen.Burd2@la.gov 
MA Vacant  
MD Mary Tarenyika mary.tarenyika@maryland.gov 
ME Susan Cloutier Susan.Cloutier@Maine.gov 
MI Christiane Clemmons clemmonsc1@michigan.gov 
MN Brenda Boike-Meyers health.MDSOASISTECH@state.mn.us 
MO Danette Beeson Danette.Beeson@health.mo.gov 
MS Michelle Austin 

 
 
 

 
 

Michelle.Austin@msdh.ms.gov 
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State MDS Automation Coordinator Email 
MS Gloria Daughtry Gloria.Daughtry@msdh.ms.gov 

MT Tensina Smith Tensina.Smith@mt.gov 

NC Sandra McLamb Sandra.mclamb@dhhs.nc.gov 

ND Mary Dillman mjdillman@nd.gov 

NE Dawn Sybrant dawn.sybrant@nebraska.gov 

NH Kristie Holtz kristie.v.holtz@dhhs.nh.gov 

NJ Eunice Santiago Eunice.Santiago@doh.nj.gov 

NJ Cheryl Boknoski (backup) cheryl.boknoski@doh.nj.gov 

NM Cynthia Parsons cynthia.parsons@doh.nm.gov 

NM Francine Arguello (backup) Francine.Arguello2@doh.nm.gov 

NV Carol Eastburg ceastburg@heath.nv.gov 

NY Greg Schoonmaker mds3@health.ny.gov 

OH Yunmu (Sean) Xiao Yunmu.Xiao@odh.ohio.gov 

OK Gregory Freeman MDShelp@health.ok.gov 

OR Jason Woolery Jason.R.Woolery@odhs.oregon.gov 

PA Ruth Anne Barnard rbarnard@pa.gov 

PR Juan Rivera juan.rivera@salud.pr.gov 

RI Lauren Gareau Lauren.Gareau@health.ri.gov 

SC Jesse M. Olivares olivarjm@dhec.sc.gov 

SC Nicole Paul paulni@dhec.sc.gov 

SD Denise Broadbent denise.broadbent@state.sd.us 

TN John W. Miller John.w.miller@tn.gov 

TX Garth Shackelford RSD_MDS_Support@hhs.texas.gov 

TX Tim Smith RSD_MDS_Support@hhs.texas.gov 

UT Angela Anderson angelaanderson@utah.gov 

VA Sandy Lee Sandy.lee@vdh.virginia.gov 

VT Tammy Wehmeyer tammy.wehmeyer@vermont.gov 

WA Betty Metz Betty.Metz@dshs.wa.gov 

WA Ken Michie (backup) kenneth.michie@dshs.wa.gov 
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State MDS Automation Coordinator Email 
WI Heather Newton heathera.newton@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

WI Emily Virnig emily.virnig@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

WV Patrick Terry patrick.k.terry@wv.gov 

WY Tammy Schmitt tammy.schmitt@wyo.gov 
  

mailto:heathera.newton@dhs.wisconsin.gov
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State/Region CMS Locations Email 

I Boston Capt. Hyosim Seon-Spada Hyosim.Seon-Spada@cms.hhs.gov 

I Boston Clifford Jackim Clifford.Jackim@cms.hhs.gov 

II NY Oke Johnson oke.johnson@cms.hhs.gov 

II NY Mona Liblanc (CMS/CQISCO) Mona.Liblanc@CMS.hhs.gov 

III Philadelphia Jonanna Bryant (CMS/NC) Jonanna.Bryant@cms.hhs.gov 

IV Atlanta Jill Jones (CMS/SC) Jill.Jones@cms.hhs.gov 

IV Atlanta Georgia Allen  Georgia.Allen@cms.hhs.gov 

V Chicago Melanie Boice Melanie.Boice@cms.hhs.gov 

VI Dallas James Gatonye James.Gatonye@cms.hhs.gov 

VII Kansas City Kristin Allen Kristin.Allen@cms.hhs.gov 

VIII Denver Dorothy M. Brinkmeyer 
(CMS/CQISCO) 

Dorothy.Brinkmeyer@cms.hhs.gov 

IX San Francisco Vacant 
 

X Seattle Linda Harris (CMS/QCISO) Linda.Harris@cms.hhs.gov 
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